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2011 Outdoor Learning Symposium ~ Session Presenters and Contacts 
 
 
8:45 – 9:30 Keynote Address 
George Senko, Georgia Perimeter College 
Contact:  geosan@mindspring.com 
 
 
9:45 – 11:15 Sessions 
Creating Campus Sanctuaries 
Jerry Hightower, National Park Service, Chattahoochee National Rec Area 
Contact:  jerry_hightwower@nps.gov 
 
Common Birds of Georgia 
Nikki Belmonte, Atlanta Audubon Society 
Contact:  auduboned@gmail.com 
 
Entomology for Teacher 
Marianne Shockley Cruz, University of Georgia 
Contact:  entomolo@uga.edu 
 
Take a Walk on the Literary Side 
Karen Garland, Teaching Conservation 
Contact:  k.garland@teachingconservation.org 
 
How to Get a C.O.O.L Grant 
Jennifer McCoy, Cobb County 



Contact: Jennifer.mccoy@cobbcounty.org 
Karan Wood, Council of Outdoor Learning 
Contact: karanswood@gmail.com 
 
 
11:30 – 12:15 Sessions 
Herpetofauna:  Amphibians at your School 
Larry Wilson, Fernbank Science Center 
Contact: larry_wilson@fernbank.edu 
 
Working the Puzzle 
Jennifer McLaurin, Fulton County 
Contact:  Jennifer.mclaurin@fultoncountyga.gov 
 
Beautiful School, Beautiful Communities 
Stacy Smith, Keep Athens-Clarke County Beautiful 
Contact:  stacy.smith@athensclarkecounty.com 
 
Using Cooperative Extension to your Benefit 
Gary Pieffer, UGA Cooperative Extension 
www.uga.extension.com/dekalb 
Contact:  grpeiffe@dekalbcountyga.gov 
Averil Bonsall, UGA Cooperative Extension  
Contact:  abonsall@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 
 
1:45 – 2:30 Sessions 
P.E.A.K.: Promoting Environmental Awareness in Kids 
Susan Meyers, Stone Mountain Memorial Association 
Contact:  smmeyers@gmail.com 
 
Campus Outdoor Education Development 
Al Tate, Fernbank Science Center 
Contact:  al_tate@fc.dekalb.k12.ga.us 
 
Make and Takes: 
 

 Make a Lichen - Naomi Thompson, Stone Mountain Memorial Association 
Contact:  n.thompson@stonemountainpark.org 

 
 Butterfly Enclosure - Beth Rothermal, Stone Mountain Memorial Association 

Contact:  rothermelbeth@bellsouth.net 
 

 Plant Press - Rachel Small   



Contact:  Rachel.small@cobbcounty.org 
 

 Air Pollution CSI - Karan Wood, Council of Outdoor Learning 
Contact:  karanswood@gmail.com 

 
10 Easy Steps to Greening Your Classroom  
Heather Fleming, Gwinnett County, 
Contact:  heather.fleming@gwinnettcounty.com 
 
Quick and Easy Outdoor Activities 
Karen Rent, Stone Mountain Memorial Association 
Contact:  k.rent@stonemountainpark.org 
 
 
2:45 – 4:15 Sessions 
Project Wild 
Rusty Garrison, Georgia Department of Natural Resources 
Contact:  rusty.garrision@dnr.state.ga.us 
 
Show Me the Outdoor Learning 
Kim Bailey, eeingeorgia.org 
Contact: kim@eeingeorgia.org 
 
Identifying Trees and Constructing an Herbarium for your School 
Eli Dickerson, Piedmont Park Conservancy 
Contact: edickerson@piedmontpark.org 


